



Midamar Corporation
1105 60th Ave SW
PO Box 218
Cedar Rapids, IA 52406
Tel: (319) 362-3711
Fax: (319) 362-4111

SPECIFICATION SHEET

Created On: 12/11/2018
Revised On: 05/16/2019

Product Code: MPMCC

Full Product Name: Halal Breaded Chicken Cacciatore & Carrots

Product Description: Cooked Chicken Patty with Sauce, Tomatoes, Macaroni, & Carrots

Ingredient Statement: CHICKEN PATTY (chicken breast with rib meat, water, isolated soy protein, seasoning (modified corn starch, dehydrated garlic, dehydrated onion, maltodextrin, salt, natural flavor, spice extractives), salt, sodium phosphates. Breaded with whole wheat flour, whole grain yellow corn flour, water, enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), brown sugar, wheat gluten, soybean oil, salt, dried onion, dried garlic, corn starch, potassium chloride, spices, dried yeast, citric acid, sugar, paprika extract (color), turmeric extract (color)). TOMATO SAUCE (tomato puree (water, tomato paste), water, less than 2% of: salt, onion powder, garlic powder, citric acid, natural flavors). DICED TOMATOES (tomatoes, tomato juice, less than 2% of: salt, calcium chloride, citric acid). PASTA (semolina, durum flour, egg yolk, niacin, ferrous sulfate (iron), thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid). MUSHROOMS (mushrooms, water, salt, citric acid, ascorbic acid). Garlic, onion, spices. CARROTS.

Allergen Information: WHEAT, SOY, EGG, MILK

Product Certification:



PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Physical Characteristics: Meals are packed in individual black containers with a clear plastic wrap

Size: 20 ounce per individual meal

Foreign Material: No bone chips, metal or other foreign material

Additional Information: Cooking instruction provided for each meal

STORAGE INFORMATION

Storage Method: Stored at 0 °F (-18 °C) or below to ensure product quality

Manufacturers Suggested Shelf Life: 18 months from production date



Midamar Corporation
 1105 60th Ave SW
 PO Box 218
 Cedar Rapids, IA 52406
 Tel: (319) 362-3711
 Fax: (319) 362-4111

PACKAGING INFORMATION

Package UPC Bar Code: - Case Dimensions: 17" x 13" x 9.56"
 Case UPC Bar Code: 10087919030219 Case Cube: 1.23
 Units Per Case: 20/ 20 oz (567g) meals per case Ti X Hi: 8 x 7
 Case Net Weight: 25 lbs (11.34 kg) Packaging Type: Microwaveable, oven safe
 Case Gross Weight: 26 lbs (11.8 kg) Date Code: Best by date DD/MM/YYYY
 Retail or Bulk/Food Service: Bulk / Food Service
 Package Net Weight (Retail): N/A

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION & PRODUCT PICTURES

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size (567g)	
Servings Per Container	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories 480	Calories from Fat 140
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 16g	25%
Saturated Fat 3g	16%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 65mg	22%
Sodium 1340mg	56%
Total Carbohydrate 59g	20%
Dietary Fiber 7g	28%
Sugars 14g	
Protein 24g	
Vitamin A 90%	Vitamin C 20%
Calcium 10%	Iron 25%

Distributed by: **Midamar**
 Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52404
 Tel. 319-362-3711
 www.midamar.com

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS: Leave film seal over tray. Heat to 165°F before eating.
 REGULAR OVEN: Preheat Oven to 300°F. Heat 30-35 Minutes.
 MICROWAVE OVEN: Heat on high 3-6 minutes. (OVEN TEMPS MAY VARY)
KEEP FROZEN UNTIL READY TO EAT.

Halal Chicken Patty Cacciatore & Carrots

INGREDIENTS: CHICKEN PATTY: hand slaughtered chicken breast with rib meat, water, isolated soy protein, seasoning (modified corn starch, dehydrated garlic, dehydrated onion, maltodextrin, salt, natural flavor, spice extractives), salt, sodium phosphates. BREADED WITH WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, whole grain yellow corn flour, water, enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), brown sugar, wheat gluten, soybean oil, salt, dried onion, dried garlic, corn starch, potassium chloride, spices, dried yeast, citric acid, sugar, paprika extract (color), turmeric extract (color). TOMATO SAUCE: tomato puree (water, tomato paste), water, less than 2% of: salt, onion powder, garlic powder, citric acid, natural flavors. DICED TOMATOES: tomatoes, tomato juice, less than 2% of: salt, calcium chloride, citric acid. PASTA: semolina, durum flour, egg yolk, niacin, ferrous sulfate (iron), thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid. MUSHROOMS: mushrooms, water, salt, citric acid, ascorbic acid. GREEN PEPPERS, GARLIC. ONION. CANOLA OIL & OLIVE OIL blend.

CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY, EGG, MILK

Certified Halal by Islamic Services of America.

INSPECTED BY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Calories 480	Calories from Fat 140
Total Fat 16g	% Daily Value*
Saturated Fat 3g	16%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 65mg	22%
Sodium 1340mg	56%
Total Carbohydrate 59g	20%
Dietary Fiber 7g	28%
Sugars 14g	
Protein 24g	
Vitamin A 90%	Vitamin C 20%
Calcium 10%	Iron 25%

Net weight: 20 oz (567 g) Packed on: 19073

Distributed By:

Midamar
 PO Box 218
 Cedar Rapids, IA 52406
 Toll Free: 1-800-362-3711
 Direct: 1-319-362-3711
www.midamar.com

Created By: Colin Hewett

Revised By: Colin Hewett